COMMENTS:DATE:
PROJECT
ISOLITE  WWW.ISOLITE.COM
ISOLITE HEADQUARTERS  800.888.5483  31 WATERLOO AVENUE, BERWYN, PA 19312
ISOLITE WEST  800.799.5343  3563 SUELDO SUITE M, SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
 D-7.2.3.0-256  REV-15  20231210
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION.
CONTACT ISOLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS.
ORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURES
  Energy efficient solid-state switching power supply allows for Class 2 compliant
wiring while also meeting California Title 20 requirements.
  Construction is RoHS compliant.
  Long Life, thermally safe high capacity maintenance free Lithium Iron
Phosphate battery, provides the required 90 minutes emergency duration and
environmentally friendly end of life recycling.
  Self-sensing array forward voltage (see table for model output voltage range),
EMP automatically adjusts the output current to provide constant wattage to the
luminaire array for 90 minutes.
  Two wire universal 120-277 line sensing input at 50/60Hz.
  IC Rated and suitable for use in plenum and damp locations.
  Plenum rated remote test switch with integral AC indicator is mounted in a single
gang plate. Switch box and quick connector are provided standard with all units.
  Ensures high sure protection to meet ANSI standard.
  24” lead wires with dual flexible metallic conduit are included standard on all
units.
EMP
LED Emergency Driver
EMP-7-TS-F2 EMP LED Emergency Driver 7 Watt 10-60VDC (Product Discontinued)
EMP-12-TS-F2 EMP LED Emergency Driver 12 Watt 10-60VDC (Product Discontinued)
EMP-25-TS-F2 EMP LED Emergency Driver 25 Watt 25-50VDC (Product Discontinued)
EMP-7-TS-F2-SD EMP LED Emergency Driver 7 Watt 10-60VDC - Self Diagnostic
EMP-12-TS-F2-SD EMP LED Emergency Driver 12 Watt 10-60VDC - Self Diagnostic
EMP-25-TS-F2-SD EMP LED Emergency Driver 25 Watt 25-50VDC - Self Diagnostic
EMP-7-TS-F2-SD
TEMPERATURE RATING
  From 50°F to 122°F
APPROVALS